Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

3 
Total number of shares covered by 
these options 

5,10,100 equity shares of face value of Re.1/- 
each fully paid up. 

4 Pricing formula 

The said options have been granted at Rs. 491 
(Rupees Four Hundred Ninety One only) per 
option, i.e. at 20% discount on the market 
price.   

The market price is the latest available closing 
price on the National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited, being the stock exchange, which 
recorded the highest trading volume in the